
99XG-001 : PART LIST 

 
 

Les Fabrications TJD. 
© All rights reserved Les Fabrications TJD, Rivière-du-Loup, G5R 5X9. No copy or reproduction of this manual, in whole 
or in part is permitted without the explicit consent of Les Fabrications TJD. 

 
Copyright  © 2006 Les Fabrications TJD 

WWW.TJD.CA 
WWW.TJDUSA.COM 



ASSEMBLAGE XGEN AVANT / FRONT XGEN ASSEMBLY

REF.

2
3

5

1

4

7

6

10
11

12

13

14
15

16

18

19
20

21
22

23

24

25
26

27

28

30

3132

33
34

35

36
37

38
39

40

44
45

46

505152

29

41
42

43

REF.

47

48

49

53

8
9

17

19/12/07 3



ASSEMBLAGE XGEN ARRIERE / REAR XGEN ASSEMBLY

1

2
3

31
29

6
30

42
41

44
45

46
28

54

21
25

REF.

REF.

13
12

32

33
34

35

39

36
37

38

55
56

57
58

59
60

61
62

63
64

4

48

49

53 47 51 50

65
66

67

68

52

19/12/07 4



wwwwww..ttjjdd..ccaa  
99XG-001_list.doc 

 

No Code English Inclus. 
1 HB7I16-14NCx3I4 7/16" NC X 3/4" LG HEX. BOLT   
2 FW7I16USS FLAT WASHER 7/16" USS ZINC PLATED   
3 BB6205-2RSC3 BEARING 6205-2RSC3   
4 02RO-005 WHEEL 9"    
5 03TE-006 TENSIONER TUBE ASSEMBLY   
6 HN7I16-14NC HEXAGONAL NUT 7/16-14 NC   
7 03TF-001 TENSIONER ROD   
8 04RC-002 SPRING Available in 69   
9 04AR-039 SUPPORT BUSHING FOR SPRING 30MM Available in 69   

10 04CA-007 INTERNAL COVER   
11 FHCS1I2-13NCx2L FLAT HEAD CAP SCEW 1/2-13NC X2  /w LOCTITE   
12 02BA-001 SPROCKET   
13 FHCS5I16-18NCx3I4L NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 5-16-18 NC x 3-4" /w LOCTITE   
14 04DO-014 TAPER BUSHING (04RO-002)   
15 04RT-001 ROD END 1/2 5/8-11N.C.   
16 HN5I8-11NC 5/8" NC NYLON NUT   
17 04TF-014 THREADED ROD Available in 70   
18 FW5I8USS FLAT WASHER 5/8   
19 02RU-001 RUBBER   
20 04TU-081 STABILISATION ROD TUBE   
21 HLN5I16-18NC NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16- 18 NC   

04PL-023D RIGHT STABILISATION ROD SUPPORT   22 
04PL-023G LEFT STABILISATION ROD SUPPORT   

23 02RU-002 RUBBER 1.750x0,875x0.250 DURO 70   
24 HLN5I8-11NC HEXAGONAL BOLT 5/8-11N.C   
25 04HE-004 MODIFIED BOLT   
26 03RT-002 TENSIONER COVER ASSEMBLY   
27 HB5I16-18NCx3 HEXAGONAL BOLT 5/16-18-NCX3   
28 HB5I16-18NCx2-3I4 HEXAGONAL BOLT 5/16-18 NC X 2-3/4   
29 03TE-005 TENSIONER TUBE ASSEMBLY   
30 03TF-002 TENSIONER ROD   
31 02RO-004 WHEEL 11"   
32 04MO-210 HUB   
33 02JE-002 SEAL   
34 BB6007-RSR BEARING (HT5001)   
35 04DO-011 BUSHING   
36 04TU-006 BUSHING SPACER   
37 04RS-001 SPECIAL WASHER   
38 HSSSCUP5I16x5I16 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP 5/16 X 5/16   
39 HB1I2-13NCx1-1I4L 1/2" NC X 1 1/4 LG HEX. BOLT /w LOCTITE   
40 03RT-001 TENSIONER COVER ASSEMBLY   
41 04AR-038 SUPPORT BUSHING FOR SPRING 28MM Available in 71   
42 04RC-001 SPRING Available in 71   
43 02SO-002 FRONT TRACK SHOE   
44 04AR-035 SIMPLE AXLE   
45 RR5000-206 SNAP RING FOR WHEEL   
46 02RO-006 WHEEL 6"   
47 FHWS10x1 FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW 10 x 1PO   
48 FHCS5I16-18NCx1-1I2L FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X 1 1/2 /w LOCTITE   
49 CLIP-90-37RC TRACK CLIP   
50 02CH-002 TRACK MODEL 2006 # 1100003   
51 04CA-006 EXTERNAL COVER   
52 03BC-002 STRUCTURAL ARM VULCANISED ASSEMBLY   
53 04LI-003 SLIDE   
54 03RT-003 TENSIONER COVER ASSEMBLY   
55 HB7I16-14NCx1L HEX BOLT 7/16-14NC x 1"  /w LOCTITE   
56 HB7I16-14NCx1-1I4 HEX BOLT 7/16-14NC x 1-1/4"   
57 04DO-013 CABLE BUSHING   
58 FW3I8USS FLAT WASHER 3/8" USS   
59 03CR-001 CABLE ASSEMBLY   
60 HLN7I16-14NC NYLON INSERT HEX LOCKNUT 7-16- 14 NC   
61 04CA-008 COVER   
62 02SO-001 REAR TRACK SHOE   

03AR-001D WELDED AXLE   63 
03AR-001G WELDED AXLE   

64 HB7I16-14NCx3-1I2 HEXAGONAL BOLT 7/16 x 3 1/2 ZINC   
65 FHCS1I2-13NCx3-1I2L FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2-13 NC x 3-1/2" /w LOCTITE   
66 04DO-012 STABILISATION BAR BUSHING   
67 FW1USS FLAT WASHER 1"  USS   
68 04AR-036 AXLE   
69 00TE-010 TENSIONER SPRING ASSEMBLY #8-9 

00TS-009D RIGHT STABILISATION ROD ASSEMBLY #15-16-17-18-19-20-22-23-24 70 
00TS-009G LEFT STABILISATION ROD ASSEMBLY #15-16-17-18-19-20-22-23-24 

71 00TE-009 TENSIONER SPRING ASSEMBLY # 41-42 

19/12/07 5




